

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office, Cebu and Davao District Offices and its premises)
(Project Reference No. 2022 – 07 - 169)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 dated 23 August 2022 is being issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in the Bidding Documents.

The following Items in the Bidding Documents for the Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office, Cebu and Davao District Offices and its premises) (Project Reference No. 2022-07-169) dated 18 August 2022 is hereby revised/amended:

1. Amendment of **Section I.** (**Invitation to Bid**) **Paragraphs 6-7**, and **9** are hereby amended as follows:

FROM:

- 6. To reduce the risks and hazards of community transmission of COVID-19, the Insurance Commission will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 26 August 2022, 2:00PM via online thru WebEx video conferencing facility (Cisco WebEx Meetings) in accordance with Section 22.3 of the revised IRR of RA No. 9184, which shall be open to prospective bidders. Interested bidders may send their request to participate in the Pre-Bid Conference through e-mail. Kindly indicate the company name, full name, designation, and e-mail addresses of the company representatives and send the request to bacsec@insurance.gov.ph.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before 07 September 2022, 01:00 PM. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 9. Bid opening shall be on 07 September 2022, 2:00 PM at the IT Conference Room, Insurance Commission, 1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila and via online thru WebEx video conferencing facility (Cisco WebEx Meetings) in accordance with Section 29 of the revised IRR of RA No. 9184. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. Interested bidders may send their request to participate in the Bid Opening through e-mail. Kindly indicate the company name, full name, designation, and e-mail addresses of the company representatives and send the request to bacsec@insurance.gov.ph.

TO:

- 6. To reduce the risks and hazards of community transmission of COVID-19, the Insurance Commission will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on <u>31 August</u> <u>2022</u>, <u>10:00 AM</u> via online thru WebEx video conferencing facility (Cisco WebEx Meetings) in accordance with Section 22.3 of the revised IRR of RA No. 9184, which shall be open to prospective bidders. Interested bidders may send their request to participate in the Pre-Bid Conference through e-mail. Kindly indicate the company name, full name, designation, and e-mail addresses of the company representatives and send the request to <u>bacsec@insurance.gov.ph</u>.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before <u>13</u> September 2022, 09:00 AM. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 9. Bid opening shall be on 13 September 2022, 10:00 AM at the IC Admin Conference Area, Insurance Commission, 1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila and via online thru WebEx video conferencing facility (Cisco WebEx Meetings) in accordance with Section 29 of the revised IRR of RA No. 9184. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. Interested bidders may send their request to participate in the Bid Opening through e-mail. Kindly indicate the company name, full name, designation, and e-mail addresses of the company representatives and send the request to bacsec@insurance.gov.ph.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any provisions in the Bid Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 23 August 2022 in the City of Manila.

For

MR. ARTURO S. TRINIDAD II

Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee

Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 for the *Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office, Cebu and Davao District Offices and its premises) (Project Reference No. 2022-07-169)* dated 23 August 2022 consists of three (3) pages.

| Received by: |
|--------------------------------------|
| Name of the Bidder/Company: |
| Name of Authorized Representative/s: |
| Signature/s: |
| Date: |